ENCOUNTER KEYS
March-April 2024
1
Inside this Edition
Age Changes 1
Category of Service 1
Codes; Changes 2
Code Descriptions 3

15
● Effective April 1, 2024, the following HCPCS codes have been end dated for the providers listed.
Provider Type Codes
C2 - Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC) T2023 T2024 T2028 T2029
C4 - Speciality Per Diem Hospitals T2023 T2024 T2028 T2029
C5 - 638 FQHC T2023 T2024 T2028 T2029
H2 - One Time Only Out of State Hospital T2023 T2024 T2028 T2029
05 - Clinic T2023 T2024 T2028 T2029
29 - Community/Rural Health Center T2023 T2024 T2028 T2029
46 - Independent RN T2023 T2024 T2028 T2029
Ed - Free Standing ED T2023 T2024
22 - Nursing Home H0044
23 - Home Health Agency H0044
81 - EPD HCBS H0044
Revenue Codes
Code Description Revenue Code
Effective
Begin Date
0225U
Test For Detection of Respiratory Disease-Causing Organisms,
21 Target Organisms Including Severe Acute Respiratory
Syndrome Coronavirus 2 (COVID-19) 0310 - Pathology Lab 07/01/2021
0629T
Injection Of Cell or Tissue-Based Material into Spinal Disc of
Lower Back Accessed Through Skin Using Ct Imaging
Guidance, First Level 0361 - OR/Minor 01/01/2024
0630T
Injection Of Cell or Tissue-Based Material into Spinal Disc of
Lower Back Accessed Through Skin Using CT Imaging
Guidance, Each Additional Level 0361 - OR/Minor 01/01/2024
64598
Revision Or Removal of a Electrode Array With An Integrated
Neurostimulator 0361 - OR/Minor 01/01/2024
J0391 Injection, Artesunate, 1 Mg
0636 - Drugs/Detail
Coding 01/01/2024
J0873
Injection, Daptomycin (Xellia) Not Therapeutically Equivalent
to J0878, 1 mg 0250 - Pharmacy 01/01/2024
16
Standard Service Set (RF724)
Effective February 29, 2024, the HCPCS code H0043 (Supported Housing, Per Diem) has the following changes:
ENT Indicator – L has been end dated
Entity Type – STO with ENT Indicator B has been end dated
The code H0043 for the following Provider Types has been end dated also.
Provider Types
A3 – Community Service Agency 23 – Home Health Agency
A5 – Behavioral Health
Therapeutic Home 77 – BH Outpatient Clinic
IC – Integrated Clinic 81 – EPD HCBS